

For the Children of the World - since 1981

P.O. Box 571 ♦ Conifer, CO ♦ 80433 ♦ USA ♦ 303-838-0880 ♦ www.joy.org ♦ info@joy.org

September 22, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

JOY International is a Colorado-based nonprofit organization fighting against child trafficking. JOY International is dedicated to the rescue, restoration and reintegration of children, teens and young women affected by trafficking and the prevention of child trafficking worldwide. Through our work, training police tasks forces and airport teams and through our partnerships with approved safe houses and work programs around the world (including Nevada!), thousands of slaves have been set free to find new lives filled with hope, dignity and love.

JOY International is incredibly blessed and grateful for our partnership with Golf, TLC. After hosting our own annual golf tournament for 3 years, we were ready to discontinue our tournament due to lack of results when we were contacted by Golf TLC, who stepped in to help us have our most successful golf tournament to date. Since that time, our partnership with Golf TLC has continued to grow as they've continued to donate to and promote our organization and our work. For that, we couldn't be more grateful.

Please contact me directly with any questions regarding our relationship with Golf TLC or the work of JOY International. I can be reached at 303-838-0880 or gina@joy.org.

Respectfully,

Gina Moran

Executive Director

JOY International